

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1481

That the Senate recede from its amendments as printed on page 1242 of the House Journal and page 1013 of the Senate Journal and that House Bill No. 1481 be amended as follows:

Page 1, line 1, remove "; and to provide"

Page 1, line 2, remove "contingent borrowing authority"

Page 1, line 5, replace "\$18,000,000" with "\$39,700,000"

Page 1, line 9, remove "- **BORROWING AUTHORITY**"

Page 1, line 10, replace "\$30,000,000" with "\$51,700,000" and replace "\$18,000,000" with "\$39,700,000"

Page 1, line 12, replace "shall" with "may"

Page 1, line 13, remove "both of the"

Page 1, remove lines 14 through 16

Page 1, line 17, remove "2. Fifty percent" and replace "up to" with "cash or pledges with a discounted cash value of at least"

Page 1, line 18, remove the third comma

Page 1, remove lines 19 through 24

Page 2, line 5, replace "30,000,000" with "51,700,000"

Page 2, line 6, replace "30,000,000" with "51,700,000"

Page 2, line 8, replace "18,000,000" with "39,700,000"

Page 2, after line 12, insert:

"SECTION 4. PROJECT MANAGER - HERITAGE CENTER ADDITION PROJECT. The director of the facility management division of the office of management and budget shall serve as the project construction manager for the heritage center addition project for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011.

SECTION 5. APPROPRIATION - FEDERAL FISCAL STIMULUS FUNDS. The state historical society shall seek federal funds under the federal American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 for the heritage center expansion project. Any funds received are appropriated to the state historical society for the purpose of defraying the expenses of the project. The state historical society may not spend the general fund moneys appropriated in section 1 of this Act to the extent that federal fiscal stimulus funds are received and spent for the project under this section."

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 90850.0104 FN 1

A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.